

(  
SLP(C)No. 18717 OF 2001  
ITEM No.26

Court No. 1

SECTION IX  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18717/2001  
(From the judgement and order dated 31/07/2001 in WP 862/01  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

RESIDENT ASSOCN.OF CHINCHOLI BUNDER AREA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL CORPN.OF GRTR.BOMBAY & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
With

SLP(C)No.18718/2001  
[Maharashtra Pollution Control Board & Anr. Vs. Municipal Corpn. of  
Gr. Mumbai & Ors.]  
(with appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment  
and with prayer for interim relief]

Date : 29/07/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)  
in SLP 18717/01

Mr. F S Nariman, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Percy Gandhi, Mr. Kaiwan Kalyaniwala,  
Mr. R N Karanjawala, Mr. Arjun Bobde and  
Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Advs.  
(also for respondent in SLP 18718/01)

in SLP 18718/01

Mr. R C Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

For Respondent (s)  
in both SLPs

Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Sinha, Mr. S H Ujjainwala and  
Mrs.Suchitra Atul Chitale,Advs.

in SLP 18717/01

Mr. Ashok H Desai, Sr. Adv.  
Mrs. Nandini Gore,Adv.

Ms. Indira Jaisingh, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Neeru Vaid,Adv.  
(also for applicant(s) in impleadment  
appln. in SLP(C) No. 18718/01)

Mr. R.C. Verma,Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

...2/-

.PA

Mr. S K Dholakia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S S Shinde, Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.R

.SP2

Counsel for the parties are agreed that steps (i) and (ii) mentioned in this Court's order dated 29.4.2002 for the safe closure of the dumping ground will be taken by the petitioners at their own cost and that the respondents have no objection thereto.

The State of Maharashtra and the Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai will inform the Court on the next date of hearing by filing a common affidavit indicating the five sites which can be used as a dumping ground. To enable this to be done, the Commissioner of the Municipal Corporation should have discussion with the Chief Secretary, Mumbai (Maharashtra).

To come up after four weeks.

.SP1

(D.P. WALIA)  
Court Master

(S.L. GOYAL)  
Court Master