

SLP(C)No. 18717 OF 2001

ITEM No.25

Court No.12

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18717/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 31/07/2001 in WP 862/01
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

RESIDENT ASSOCN.OF CHINCHOLI BUNDER AREA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL CORPN.OF GRTR.BOMBAY & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
With

SLP(C)No.18718/2001

(WithAppln(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment
and withprayerfor interim relief)

Date : 03/03/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s)

Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr.Pallav Shishodia,Adv.
Mrs.Suchitra Atul Chitale,Adv.
Mrs. Nandini Gore,Adv.
Ms. Neeru Vaid,Adv.
Mr. R.C. Verma,Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.
Mr.Y.V.Chitale,Adv.

Mr. V.B. Joshi,Adv.
Mr. S.S. Shinde,Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Issue notice to Union of India returnable within eight
weeks.

.SP1

(Saroj Bala)
PA to Addl. Registrar

(Veera Verma)
Court Master