

X

SLP(C)No. 18717 OF 2001
ITEM No.35

Court No. 9

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18717/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 31/07/2001 in WP 862/01
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

RESIDENT ASSOCN.OF CHINCHOLI BUNDER AREA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL CORPN.OF GRTR.BOMBAY & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
With

SLP(C)No.18718/2001

(With appln. For exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 28/07/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s) Mrs. Nandini Gore,Adv.
Ms. Meghna Misra, Adv.
Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Adv.
Mr. Atul Y. Chitale, Adv.
Mrs.Suchitra Atul Chitale,Adv.

Ms. Indira Jaising, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Neeru Vaid,Adv.

Mr. R.C. Verma,Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Manish Shanker, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.

.....2/-

-2-

Mr. Ranjeet Kumar Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for Union of India has submitted that the affidavit of Additional Director has been filed. A copy of the same to be furnished to respondent no.1. Post the matters after two weeks.

(R.K. DHAWAN) (VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER