

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18717/2001  
(From the judgement and order dated 31/07/2001 in WP 862/01  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

RESIDENT ASSOCN.OF CHINCHOLI BUNDER AREA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL CORPN.OF GRTR.BOMBAY &amp; ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With

SLP(C)No.18718/2001

Date : 06/10/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.  
M/s. P. Gandhi, K. Kalyanwalla, R.N. Karanjawala,  
Mrs. N. Gore, Ms. P.C. Bhagel, Ms. H. Jain, Adv. for  
Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

M/s. R.C. Verma, M. Verma &amp; M. Shanker, advs.

For Respondent (s) M/s. P. Shishodia, R.K. Sinha, L. Joshi and  
Mrs. Suchitra Atul Chitale, Adv.  
Mrs. Nandini Gore, Adv.

Ms. Indira Jaisingh, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Neeru Vaid, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv. for

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv. For

Mr. Mukesh Giri, Adv.

- 2 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. F.S. Nariman, the learned senior counsel submitted

that the matter with regard to alternative dumping sites,

the same has been identified and on 26.8.2002

there was some discussion between the Government

of Maharashtra and Bombay Municipal Corporation  
and 144 hectares of land at Kanju village is said to be  
available is free from CRZ Notification. The counsel for  
the Municipal Corporation is directed to give final decision  
regarding the matter within two weeks and counsel for the Union  
of India is also directed to give response to this.  
List it after two weeks.

( Y.P. Dhamija )  
AR-cum-PS

(Veera Verma )  
Court Master